

Fee Schedule

- **\$29.00 Overdraft Fee** An overdraft fee will be charged per item for covering checks created by check, in person withdrawal, or by other electronic means.
- **\$29.00** Charge to Return Check/Returned Item Fee If your account goes into a negative balance (Overdrawn) created by check, in person withdrawal, or by electronic means, we will return the item. You will be charged a per item fee.
- **\$29.00 Stop Payment Fee** If you authorize us to stop payment on an item, you will be charged a per item fee.
- **\$3.00** Imaged Check Fee Checks posted to your account will automatically be truncated free of charge. If you chose to receive images of your checks with your statement, you will be charged a per statement period.
- **\$8.00** Charge Back Fee If we are unable to collect funds on an item that you have deposited into your account or that you have received funds for prior to that item having been collected (cashed item), you will be charged a per item fee.
- **\$29.00** Early Closure Fee If you close your account before it has been opened for 90 days, you will be charged a onetime fee.
- **\$8.00 Transfer Fee** If you would elect to set up a transfer from another deposit account to cover activity in your checking account in the event that it would go into a negative balance situation, you will be charged a per transfer fee.
- **\$8.00 Official Check Fee** You will be given one free official check per calendar year. If you need any additional official checks you will be charged a per official check fee.